Incurred cost development
The assumed incurred cost development has generally been based on past claims experience of the
particular portfolios over the last three financial years.

Minimum loss ratio
To allow for the underdevelopment of the more recent accident years we have applied minimum loss
ratios based on past history of claims and premiums for the public liability and professional indemnity
classes.

Number and average claim size of latent claims
The number and average claim size of latent claims has been based on the reporting history of these
claims over the last 10 to 15 years.

c)	 Sensitivity analysis – insurance contracts
The consolidated entity conducts sensitivity analysis to quantify the exposure to the risk of changes in
the underlying assumptions used in the financial statements. The movement in any key variable will
impact the performance and equity of Catholic Church Insurance.

The sensitivity of the consolidated entity’s profit and equity to key valuation assumptions both gross
and net of reinsurance is tabulated below:

Net profit/(loss)
$’000

Equity
$’000

Gross Net Gross Net

Variable
Movement
in variable Movement in amount

Average weighted term to settlement
(years) +0.5 (4,697) (4,272) (4,697) (4,272)

–0.5 4,753 4,323 4,753 4,323

Inflation and superimposed assumption +1% 13,072 12,215 13,072 12,215

–1% (13,072) (12,215) (13,072) (12,215)

Discount rate +1% (13,072) (12,215) (13,072) (12,215)

–1% 13,072 12,215 13,072 12,215

Expense rate +1% 5,663 5,663 5,663 5,663

–1% (5,663) (5,663) (5,663) (5,663)

Risk margins +1% 5,172 4,532 5,172 4,532

–1% (5,172) (4,532) (5,172) (4,532)

Average claim size +10% 20,775 19,124 20,775 19,124

–10% (20,775) (19,124) (20,775) (19,124)

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

4 3C C I  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 8

5.	 Risk Management

The financial condition and operation of the consolidated entity are affected by a number of key risks
including insurance risk, interest rate risk, credit risk, market risk, liquidity risk, financial risk,
compliance risk, fiscal risk and operational risk. Notes on the consolidated entity’s policies and
procedures in respect of managing these risks are set out in the notes to the financial statement.

Objectives in managing risks arising from insurance contracts and policies for mitigating these risks
Catholic Church Insurance is committed to controlling insurance risk thus reducing the volatility of